2018 (109)   1,099   (599)   (3,185)   1,099   (3,893)   (2,794)
2019 (86)   920   (516)   (2,760)   920   (3,362)   (2,442)
2020 (63)   741   (433)   (2,335)   741   (2,831)   (2,090)
2021 (40)   562   (350)   (1,910)   562   (2,300)   (1,738)
2022 (17)   383   (267)   (1,485)   383   (1,769)   (1,386)
2023 -   204   (184)   (1,060)   204   (1,244)   (1,040)
2024 -   25   (101)   (635)   25   (736)   (711)
2025 -   -   (18)   (210)   -   (228)   (228)

8

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

NOTES TO SCHEDULE OF PENSION AMOUNTS
(Continued)

2 - AMORTIZATION (Continued)

Amortization of Differences between Projected and Actual Earnings (in thousands, excluding the
recognition period):

3 – SENSITIVITY OF THE NET PENSION ASSET (LIABILITY) TO CHANGE IN THE

DISCOUNT RATE

 Current
 1% Decrease Discount Rate  1% Increase

Sensitivity of Discount Rate (6.5%) (7.5%)  (8.5%)

Total net pension asset (liability) $   (33,729,000) $   6,000  $   27,000,000

Deferred Deferred

Outflows of Inflows of

Measurement date June 30 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 Resources Resources Total

Amount (10,253)$   4,364$   10,105$   (11,670)$  (3,517)$

Recognition period (years) 5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00   5.00

Amount recognized in

fiscal year:

2014 (2,051)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (2,051)$   (2,051)$

2015 (2,051)   873   -   -   -   873   (2,051)   (1,178)

2016 (2,051)   873   2,021   -   -   2,894   (2,051)   843

2017 (2,051)   873   2,021   (2,334)   -   2,894   (4,385)   (1,491)

2018 (2,049)   873   2,021   (2,334)   (704)   2,894   (5,087)   (2,193)

2019 -   872   2,021   (2,334)   (704)   2,893   (3,038)   (145)

2020 -   -   2,021   (2,334)   (704)   2,021   (3,038)   (1,017)

2021 -   -   -   (2,334)   (704)   -   (3,038)   (3,038)

2022 -   -   -   -   (701)   -   (701)   (701)

2023 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Balance as of June 30:

2014 (8,202)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (8,202)$   (8,202)$

2015 (6,151)   3,491   -   -   -   3,491   (6,151)   (2,660)

2016 (4,100)   2,618   8,084   -   -   10,702   (4,100)   6,602

2017 (2,049)   1,745   6,063   (9,336)   -   7,808   (11,385)   (3,577)

2018 -   872   4,042   (7,002)   (2,813)   4,914   (9,815)   (4,901)

2019 -   -   2,021   (4,668)   (2,109)   2,021   (6,777)   (4,756)

2020 -   -   -   (2,334)   (1,405)   -   (3,739)   (3,739)

2021 -   -   -   -   (701)   -   (701)   (701)

9